

GAHC010042652023



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/122/2023

RISHIK CHARAN SARMA
S/O LATE AJAY CHARAN SARMA, R/O MILANPUR CHANDMARI, NEAR
OLD MASJID, HOUSE NO. 16, PANI PATH, P.O.-BAMUNIMAIDAN, P.S.-
CHANDMARI, GUWAHATI-21, DIST-KAMRUP (M), ASSAM

VERSUS

DIGANTA BARUAH AND ANR
THE CHIEF ENGINEER, PUBLIC HEALTH AND ENGINEERING
DEPARTMENT (PHE), HENGRABARI, GUWAHATI DIVISION, GUWAHATI-36,
DIST-KAMRUP (M), ASSAM

2:MR NASIMUL HAQUE
HE CHIEF ENGINEER
PUBLIC HEALTH AND ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT (PHE)
HENGRABARI
GUWAHATI DIVISION
GUWAHATI-781036
DIST-KAMRUP (M)
ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MS M BORAH

Advocate for the Respondent :

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MICHAEL ZOTHANKHUMA

ORDER

29.07.2024

Mrs. L. Boruah, learned counsel for the petitioner is granted 3(three) weeks time to file application for impleadment of the new respondent.

List the matter after 3(three) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant