

GAHC010042652023



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/122/2023

RISHIK CHARAN SARMA
S/O LATE AJAY CHARAN SARMA, R/O MILANPUR CHANDMARI, NEAR
OLD MASJID, HOUSE NO. 16, PANI PATH, P.O.-BAMUNIMAIDAN, P.S.-
CHANDMARI, GUWAHATI-21, DIST-KAMRUP (M), ASSAM

VERSUS

DIGANTA BARUAH AND ANR
THE CHIEF ENGINEER, PUBLIC HEALTH AND ENGINEERING
DEPARTMENT (PHE), HENGRABARI, GUWAHATI DIVISION, GUWAHATI-36,
DIST-KAMRUP (M), ASSAM

2:MR. ASHOK DEB CHOUDHURY
THE CHIEF ENGINEER
PUBLIC HEALTH AND ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT (PHE)
HENGRABARI
GUWAHATI DIVISION
GUWAHATI-781036
DIST-KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MS M BORAH, LUAYING, MRS L BORUAH, MR. B B BORAH

Advocate for the Respondent : ,

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH MAZUMDAR
ORDER

15.10.2025

Ms L Baruah, learned counsel appears for the petitioner.

Office Note dated 13.10.2025, reflects that neither the A/D card nor unserved notice has been returned back from the respondent No. 2.

List the matter again after 3 (three) weeks, awaiting Service Report.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant